

7-5-2016

State v. Jensen Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43356

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Jensen Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43356" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 6042.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6042

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Jensen’s Motion To Declare The Automatic Waiver Provision Of A Juvenile Into Adult Court Unconstitutional	3
A. Introduction	3
B. Idaho’s Automatic Waiver Provision Violates The Eighth Amendment.....	3
C. Idaho’s Automatic Waiver Provision Violates The Due Process Clause	7
II. The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Jensen’s Motion To Suppress	9
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Estelle v. Gamble</i> , 429 U.S. 97 (1976).....	4
<i>Graham v. Florida</i> , 560 U.S. 48 (2010)	6
<i>Jackson v. Bishop</i> , 404 F.2d 571 (8th Cir. 1968)	4
<i>Marbury v. Madison</i> , 5 U.S. 137 (1803).....	4
<i>Miller v. Alabama</i> , 567 U.S. ---, 132 S. Ct. 1455 (2012)	6, 9
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	9
<i>Montgomery v. Louisiana</i> , 136 S. Ct. 718 (2016)	8, 9
<i>People v. Patterson</i> , 25 N.E.3d 526 (Ill. 2014)	4, 7
<i>Roper v. Simmons</i> , 543 U.S. 551 (2005).....	8
<i>State v. Anderson</i> , 108 Idaho 454 (Ct. App. 1985).....	7
<i>State v. Broadhead</i> , 120 Idaho 141 (1991)	5, 6
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 121 Idaho 385 (1992).....	5
<i>State v. Burnight</i> , 132 Idaho 654 (1999).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Clontz</i> , 156 Idaho 787 (Ct. App. 2014).....	8
<i>State v. Espinoza</i> , 127 Idaho 194 (Ct. App. 1995)	9
<i>State v. Humpherys</i> , 134 Idaho 657 (2000).....	8
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 127 Idaho 780 (Ct. App. 1995).....	6
<i>State v. Zichko</i> , 129 Idaho 259 (1996)	3
<i>Trop v. Dulles</i> , 356 U.S. 86 (1958).....	5

Statutes

I.C. § 19-2601A	7
-----------------------	---

I.C. § 20-508 7

I.C. § 20-520(1) 7

I.C. § 20-509*passim*

Additional Authorities

Jenny E. Carroll, *Rethinking the Constitutional Criminal Procedure of Juvenile Transfer Hearings: Apprendi, Adult Punishment, and Adult Process*, 61 HASTINGS L.J. 175, 180–81 (2009) 5

Katherine I. Puzone, *An Eighth Amendment Analysis of Statutes Allowing or Mandating Transfer of Juvenile Offenders to Adult Criminal Court in Light of the Supreme Court’s Recent Jurisprudence Recognizing Developmental Neuroscience*, 3 VA. J. CRIM. L. 52, 84 (2015) 6
